Social Security No. 557-60—:

PERSONAL RECORD\OF REV. _pai H. "ROLL__

NAME IN FULL H#HI14S

Father's and Mother's (mnaiden) name. Da.y_i.d;.-H.-..-.RQ.Ll.;-.-S}T..L1.'.lfi?f.‘@.’-vgfa..!?hf?.{i_!?.%‘_L.QRQAQZ“.-.(.R.Q.l._]z)‘

Birth Date and Place. TU0e-26,. A6k, Kontelalr Nede
Baptism Date and Place..S.,e.pI;,.._.lO.*-\_1_9..4_.4-,-,..011r.--Lady.--ofu-Lhe-ALake,_.-‘Vero\na.,,--N,,J .........................
Present Citizenship. United States. ... / ............................................................................
If Naturalized, Date and B e .........................
Elementary School—Dates ang Places.B@).’_.l..e‘}{__.G}fiimeli...S..C.b,Q.O.l‘...CC_a,C.hQLi.Q).*--Mar.ri stown, N, J.

College-—Dates and T
Seminary—Dates ang Places.._.,-,-_..«.S‘t:...“E;Can.C.i.S_.‘.C,Ql.‘Sem.‘.-.El--.Caj_Qn,.,Cali_ﬁ ....... 1962 - 1964
A.;._._.-___N.I_.I_T_fm..agkl,aia.c'.l..t,.@.‘-H.ezat_f_:_.,_S..em.._.,._._S,_@a_.r.xml)..i.ego.;-._C.a.l..i..f..i ...... A806-0963
e, St._ Pat r.iAc:k.'.)s,_.S.emk.,‘.-.Menl_o_‘ﬁar.k.,...-Cal.if.A-.-l9..6..8.‘::__..1.9.6.9_-«(;De.a_c,on-.-xeﬂr.-.a,E--‘S_C.A

Brigid's, S.D., Cal)

Post-Graduate Work—Dates and Places

Degrees—Dates and Places.. B,.-A&_Ain..f.bil.o,so_ph_yA,m.U. oD 906
Ordination Date and Place.______. 4 :,4:,7,04“.San_..Di.egQ;---C.a.l; .............................................................................
Ordaining Prelate. }.Ihe.-l!{(zﬁET-,RQ.SZ-L-_.L‘QQ..I,a,ffﬁla.h.e.?; .......................................................................
Ordained for what Diocese.-.‘.-<.i__Sia.n_‘.Diﬁgg_,_--_gél.iﬁ_a ...............................................................................................

Name and address of nearest relative or friend Mr. David H..Ro 11, Sr., 1411 Thomas Ave, S.D.

State where last will and testament o T S e
{The Clergy are obliged io deposit at the Chancery the orginal or a copy of their last will. Dioc. Stat, Na. 211)
List of ecclesiastica] dignities and date of reception...__Tnone.

Please type answers in full and return to the Chancery Office, Alcala Park, San Diego Calif%g{_aﬁ é&ﬂ %0001



PERSONAL RECORD .OF REV.

DAVID H. ROLL :
NAME IN FULL

In re FINANCIAL, OBLIGATIONS-

List of Appointments since Ordination

TOWN ¥ PARISH r

CAPACITY [ DATES

_%@rﬁ@gﬁﬁ_;_@_summﬁs% | ’Ly;a

i i
__SAN sDI_IihG_Q_ﬁ‘__,_-,_%_?'_,Sj;_-_;i\_gn_e_s;:“_;;j Assc_agléi:ﬁ\lagsmr_,[ 11—84213;57/_1714%
;] Mary Star of the | 4/30/76
LA JOoLLA _\;r_Sea l_Associate 2LALT2 230776
I
ELCAJON  st. Kieran 4730776 = 14,29/76
OCEANSIDE iSt. Mary Star of
— —————_ithe Sea _ . . 4
1St, Therese - ' A . :
‘EKEEQQ__E___#PMJ;Sh—CO ' iate

SAN DIEGO _lst. Rita

Medical Leave of|

Absences— 1/8/86

I
__Disabilit Retirement ~-1-93

'

Please type answers in full and return to the Chancery Office, Alcala Park, San Diege California 92110

ROLL - CDF 00002
(Over)



MEMORANDUM

Date: April 16, 2002
To: File
S

From: Monsignor Steven Callahan

Subject:  Address for Father David Roll |

In October 2001, Epler received the following information on Father Roll’s whereabouts:

224 13% Street
Hood River, Oregon 97031

Phone numbers:

541-386-1390 or
541-386-1310 or
541-387-2508

c
ROLL - CDF 00003



June 13, 1994

Reverend David H. Roll
4401 San Pedro, NE, #203
Albuquerque, NM 87109
Dear David:

I have been trying to reach you for sometime now to discuss a number of issues regarding health
insurance. Please call me at 619/490-8310 at your earliest convenience.

Stncerely yours in Christ,

Rev. Msgr. Daniel J. Ddlabough, STD JCL ‘
Chancellor ‘ _ ‘ %
DID/rs - ‘g @ E

Resent 7-7-94 (Return Receipt Requested)

ROLL - CDF 00004



Roll, David Born 6-44. Ordained 4-70., Faculties withdrawn 6-27-86. Medical Leave

-8-86, Diagnosis of severe characterological impairment DISABILITY
- RETIREMENT 3-1-93,

6795 To Abrrtuc Mar, e -
/Z&d/‘; W/W ZS/LM ' ROLL - CDF 00005



Harriet says the check we sent to

Fr. Roll is for April.  They send at the
end of the month for the previous.
Should he not keep that?

Pension is in advance for May. Q)\

ROLL - CDF 00006



The Company 450 B Street, Suite 750

BENEFITS AND COMPENSATION San Diego, California 92101-8002 )
CONSULTANTS AND ACTUARIES Telephone (619) 239-0831

April 30, 1993

Reverend David H. Roll
4401 San Pedro, NE #203
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Dear Father Roll:

Enclosed is your May 1st, 1993 pension check from the Dioceses of San Diego and San
Bermnardino Pension Plan for Priests.

In order for your pension payments to continue, it is necessary that you complete and
return the forms sent to you on April 7, 1993. If these completed forms are not returned, we will
have no alternative but to suspend future pension payments.

Please contact us if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,
THE EPLER COMPANY

Jane Barry

Plan Administrator

Dioceses of San Diego and San Bernardino
Pension Plan for Priests

IB: hm _
cc: Reverend Monsignor Daniel J. Dillabough

ROLL - CDF 00007



DIOCESE OF SAN DIEGO

March 29, 1993 Office of the Bishop

Mrs. Jane Barry

Robert M. Epler Company
450 B Street, Suite 750

San Diego, CA 92101-8002

Dear Mrs. Barry:
Father David H. Roll is to be placed on a medical retirement effective March 1, 1993.

In my opinion, Father Roll will be unable to perform priestly duties due to the diagnosis of
severe characterological Impairment.

Sincerely yours,

(A o

Robert H. Brom
Bishop of San Diego

RHB/rs

PASTORAL CENTER

Marian Way. University of San Drego ¢ Post Oftice Box 85728 ¢ San Diego. Calilorma 92186-5728 = Telephone: (619) 574-6300 ¢ F o
C o : ROLL - CDF 00008



MEMORANDUM

March 29, 1993

TO: Chris Guittard
FROM: Rev. Msgr. Daniel J. Dillabough

RE: Fr. David Roll

We will iaay Father Roll through Aprit 1993. He will be placed on disability retirement and
first retirement check will be issued May 1. Also, he notified us that he has moved to
Apartment 203 at the same address. ‘

%©® ‘

ROLL - CDF 00009



RECEIVEDQCT 3 1 1989

October 27, 1989
Dear Dick:

Thanks for your note and for looking into the auto
and health insurance issues for me. The extra
money will come in very handy. -

I looked through my check book after I talked to
You on the phone and found that I had indeed payed
into the Priests Retirement Fund this year. Sorry
that I forqot about that. I hope you didn't spend
too much time trying to figure out what had
happened.”

I haven't contacted my Dad yet. As I explained on
the phone its hard for me to talk to him. I'm
trying to get up the courage to do it. If he
writes again before T reach him it would be ok if
You wanted to send him my address. I hope to write
him soon,

It was good hearing from you and 1 hope everything
is going well for you and yours.

Sincerely in Christ,

S

Dave Roll
4401 San Pedro NE, #3905
Albuqueruge, NM

ROLL-CDF 00010



Diocese of San Diego
Office For Apostolic Ministry

October 25, 1989

Reverend David H. Roll
4401 San Pedro, N.E.
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

Dear Dave:

Yesterday, I had a meeting with the Boundaries Committee, of
which Monsignor Thomas Prendergast is a member . Since Monsignor
Prendergast is also a member of the board of directors of our
retirement plan, I asked him to check into your status.

He told me that the board would be meeting on Thursday this week,
and that he'd gee whether or not you should be making payments
into the brogram during your sick leave, As far as he could
remember, you were never excluded from the program, but since
you are on sick leave, you might not be expected to make
contributions.

In any event, he said that he would look into it, and as soon
as he tells me something about your status, I will relay the
information to you. If you would prefer to deal with the admin-
istrators of the program directly, here 1is their name and
address:

Plan Adminiscrator

Dioceses of San Diego and San Bernardino
Pension Plan for Priests

Robert M. Epler Company

450 B Street, Suite 750

‘San Diego, California 92101-8002

(619) 239-0831

Sincerely in Christ,
Reverend Monsignor Richérd F. Duncanson
Chancellor/Moderator of the Curia

R¥D/rs

Post Office Box 80428, San Diego, Calitornia 92138-0428 / Teiephone {619) 571-6300
: : ROLL - CDF 00011



Diocese of San Diego
Office For Apostolic Ministry

January 13, 1988

Rev. David H. Roll
4401 San Pedro NE #905
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Dear David:

Thank you for your letter giving me
your new address which I have also

forwarded to the Accounting Dept. I'm
glad you have made the transition so
quickly.

Please do not hesitate to call me
collect any time I may be of assistance.

Pleaée be assured of my prayerful good
wishes for your progress.,

Fraternally yours,

R

Post Office Box 80428, San Diego, California 92138-0428 / Telephone (619) 574-6300

ROLL - CDF (10013
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PARACLETE

Rev. Msare, 1. Erent Fagen
11 '

-
Diccs=se of San Diego

Office For Apostal ic Ministery
.00 Bowx 80428

=an Liego, Catifornia 721 838-0428

Thiz iz in response +o Y sooke
with Father Rall this mo ing : = has
already rented an apartment and is moving in today. The addrezs
is 4401 San Fedra N.E, Apt. 905, Albuguergue, New Mexico 57109,
He assured me that Nz had discusze iz with vou and had Your

i Hi has made arrangements ta see Ur. UiFlass=sie

Albuquerque Villa » 2348 Parajito Road N.W. Albuquerque, New Mexico 87105 » (505) 873.0647 ROLL - CDF 00015



April 12, 1984

Rev. David H. Roll

St. Therese Parish Community
6016 Camino Rico

San Diego CA 92120

Dear Father Roll:

I am pleased to appoint you Associate
Pastor to:

Rev. W. Francis Pattison

St. Rita Church

5124 Churchward Street

San Diego CA 92114

effective May 16, 1984.

With my best wishes in this appointment,

and also for the joyful Easter season, I am

Sincerely in Christ,

+Leo T. Maher
Bishop of San Diego

cc: Rev.Msgr.Sean J. Murray
pﬁ CHJAj Rev. W. Francis Pattison

s .
M. Woodward Ql
Notary

7
MW ) B

NOTARIUS

SV

Dosi ORI Doy 30428 an Dhego Lalifornia ©238 setenhons TH TS 7o ROLL - CDF 060016



% My

SRYRSI I . . -
E g = ! Diocesan Office
‘Q§B?;3 for Apostolic Ministry / Alcala Park

June 26, 1981

Rev. David H. Roll
St. Mary Star of Sea Church
609 Third Street -
Oceanside, Ca. 92054
Dear Father Roll:
I am pleased to ‘appoint you Associate
Pastor to:
Rev. Msgr. Sean Murray
St. Therese Parish Community
6016 Camino Rico
San Diegg, Ca. 22120

effective September 1, 1981.
With best wishes in this appointment,

I am

Sincerely in Christ,

f@%
+Leo T. Maher’

Bishop of San Diego

Cc: Rev. Msgr. William F. Clavin
Rev. Msgr, Sean Murray

J\//

000017

Post Office Box 80423, San Diego, California 92138/ Telephone (714) 2987711 ROLL - CDF 00017



Dlocesan Office
for Apostolic Ministry/Alcala Park

October 21, 1976

Rev. David H. Roll
St. Kieran Church
P. O. Box 2428
El Cajon, Calif. 92021
Dear Father Roll:
I am.pleaséd to appoint you Associate
Pastor to:
Rev. Msgr. Willijiam F.-Clavin, V.F.
St. Mary Star of the Sea Church
60% Third Street
Oceanside, California 92054
effective October 29, 1976.

With best wishes in your new appointment,

Sincerely in Christ,

\ S e e I o o
#f/? cw = 77%6;::7//

+Leo T. Maher
Bishop of San Diego

cc: Rev. Msgr, William F. Clavin,V.F.
Rev. Msgr. John J. Campion

Post Office Box 60428, San Diego, California 92138 Teiephone (714) 298-7711 .
' ROLL - CDF 00018



Diocesan Offic
for Apostolic Ministry/Alcala Park

April 14, 1976

. Rev. David H. Roll
Mary Star of the Sea Church
7727 Girard Avenue .
La Jolla, California 92037
Dear Father Roll:
I am pleased to appoint YOu Associate Pastor
to:
Rev., John J. Campion
St. Kieran Churxch
1510 Greenfield Drive L
El Cajon, California 92021
effective April 30, 1976.

With best wishes in your new appointment, I

am

Sincerely in Christ,

o
< — =t o

+Leo T. Maher
Bishop of .San Diego

cc: Rev. Msgr. James M. Gilfillan
Rev. John J. Campion

'Post()ﬁiazﬁox 60428, San Diego, California 92138 "Telephone {714} 298-7711 ..
ROLL - CDF 00019



April 24, 1972

Rev. David E. Roll
St. Agnes Church
1140 Evergreen Street
San Diego, Calif. 92106
Dear Pather Roll:
I am pleased to appoint you Associate
Pastor to:
Rev. Msgr., James M. Gilfillan
Mary 8tar of the Sea Church
7727 Girard Avenue
La Jolla, California 92037
effective May 1, 1972.
Your cooperation and participation in

the apostolic ministry are greatly appreclated.

Sincerely in Christ,

+Leo T. Maher
Bishop of San Diego

CC: Rev. Msgr. James M. Gilfillan
Rev, Patrick Fox

ROLL - CDF 00020



June 30, 1971

Reverend Dpavid E. Roll
St. Agnes Church -

1140 Evergreen Street
San Diego, Calif., 92106

Dear Father Roll:

‘Many of the priests of the Diocese presently hold
endowment ingurance policies for the amount of their
outstanding Seminary Tuition which makes the Diocege
the beneficiary under such policies.

intend to take out an endowment policy for a period of
- 20 years or less, or whé&ther you would prefer,torrepay
the tuition through convenient monthly payments.

With evéry best wish, I remain,

Ffaternally yours in Christ,

Rev. Msgr. I. Brent Eagen
Chancellor

ROLL - CDF 00021



The San Diego Diocesan Office for Apostolic Ministry

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that Rev. David Roll is the
Administrator pro tem of St. Agnes Parish, 1140

Evergreen Street, San Diego 92106.

He is hereby authorized to execute a signature

card for the parish accounts.

"Rev. Msgr. I. Brent Eagen
Chancellor .
Diocese of San Diego

ALCALA PARK, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92110« (714)298-7711 ROLL - CDF 00022



June 18, 1970

Rev. bDavid Roll

8t. Patrick Church

P, O. Box 247
Carlsbad, Calif. 92008

-Dear Pather Roll:

I am pleased to appoint you Associate
Pastor to:

Rev. Willlam A. O'Dwyer

St. Agnes Church

1140 Bvergreen Street

Ban Diego, California 92106
effective July 8, 1970.

Your cooperation and participation in
the apostolic ministry are greatly appreciated,

' 8incerely in Christ,

+Leo T. Maher
Bishop of San Diego

CC: Rev. William A, O'Duyer

ROLL - CDF 00023



May 5, 1970

Rev. David Roll

St. Patrick Church

P. 0. Box 247

Carlsbad, Calif. 92008

Dear Father Roll:

You will find enclosed a Personal Record form

and insurance applications to be completed (§£3c5>'
and returned as soon as possible.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerelylyours in Christ,

Rev. Msgr. I, Brent Eagen
Chancellor :

enclosuresg

P.S.- Also please send us a phetegraph of yourself
and a copy of your last will and testement.

ROLL - CDF 00024



april 27, 1970

Rev, David Roll
Addressed
Dear Féther Roll:

1 dﬁ“pleased~to appoiﬁi yod'&séociate
Pastor to: . S

Rev. William A, O'Dwyer

St. Patrick Church _ -

3096 -Harding Street

Carlabad, California 92008
effective May 1, 1970.

Your cooperation and participation in
the apostolic ministry are greatly appreciated.

Sincerely in Chriét,

+Leo T, Maher
Bishop of San Diego

¢c: Rev. William A. O'Dwyer

ROLL - CDF 00025



The San Diego Diocesan Office for Apostolic Ministry

NEWS RELEASE ' "IMMEDIATE RELEASE - 3/26/70
: ’ OFFICE OF PUBLIC INFORMATION
TELEPHONE 298-7711, EXT. 256

ORDINATION TO PRIESTHOOD OF FIRST UNIVERSITY HIGH GRADUATE

Revérend David H. Roll, Jr. 27, the son of Mr. and Mrs. David
H. Roll{ l4|l‘Thomds.Aveque, San Diego, will be the firs+t University
High School graduate to become a Catholic priest when he and
Revereﬁd Robert E. White, 27, son of the late Mr. Earl White and
Mrs. Mary Forker of Trenton, New Jersey, are ordained on Saturday,
April 4, 1970, in St. Joéeph's Cathedral by the Most Reverend Leo T.
Maher, Bishop of San Diego. ‘ |

Father Roll and Father White both entered fhe minor seminary
in EI Céjonvin 1962, and after completing fhéir basic studies there
were Tfahéferréaffo the Immacufate Heart Seminary at the University
of San Diego, "where they earned their Bachelor degree in Philosophy.
Their theologica! studies were completed at St. Patrick Seminary,
Menso Park, California.

Father Rol| has been serving for the past year as a deacon at
St. Brigid parish, Pacffic Beach. Father White has been performing

the duties of a deacon at St. John the Evangelist parish, San Diego.

ALCALA PARK, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92110 - (714)298-7711 ROLL - CDF 00026



March 11, 1970

Reverend Mr. David Roll

St. Brigid Church

4735 Cass

San Diego, California 92109

Dear Father Roll:

His Excellency, the most Reverend Leo T. Maher, coridally
invites you to be the Deacon of the Holy 0ils at the Mass
of Holy Chrism on Holy Thursday, March 26, at St. Joseph
Cathedral.

The ‘Mass will begin at 10:30 in the morning. Vesting will

take place in the Cathedral auditorium at 10:00 a.m. If you

would kindly bring your own amice, alb, cincture, and
dalmatic, it would be helpful.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Very Reverend Roger A. Lechner
Vice Chancellor - Secretary

ROLL - CDF 00027
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_— i

ST. PATRICK'S SEMINARY

MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

RECTOR'S TESTIMONIAL

To the Most Reverend ....Erancis J. Furey, D.D,, Bishop of San Diego

I, the undersigned, Rector of Saint Patrick's Seminary, Menlo Park,

California, do hereby testify to the following points necessary for the -
promotion of ... .. David Ro¥i = .~ =~ to Subdiaconate and Diaconate,

namely:

1.
2.

10.

1.

12,

SEAL

that 1, as your delegate, have received the petition of the candidate;

that the candidate has or will have completed successfully the studies
required by Canon 976;

that the candidate has been approved by the Rector and the Faculty of the
Seminary; :

that the candidate has obtained the necessary testimonial letters;

that he has secured proper dispensation from any irregularity which may
have been discovered (Canon 984-988) ;

that he has secured all other dispensations;

that the candidate has or will have passed the required examination
"de ordine suscipiendo" (Canon 996) ;

that the candidate has taken, if necessary, the oath mentioned in
Canon 981; )

that the candidate has or will have made the required retreat (Canon 1001);

that the candidate has taken the required oath of'freedom and knowledge
of. the obligations assumed (Quam Ingens - Dec. 27, 1930) ;

that the candidate has made the required Profession of Faith and taken
the oath against Modernism (Canon 1406 #7);

that I have had with the candidate the personal interview required by
the Sacred Congregation of the Sacraments (Quam Ingens - Dec. 27, 1930);
that T am satisfied that he understands the obligations attaching to
the Sacred Orders he is about to receive and that he is ready to assume
them freely and from the proper motives.

Retfor, St. Patricf{s Seminary
Merlo Park, California

ROLL - CDF 00029



June 24, 1969

Very Reverend James A. Laubacher, S.S.
Rector, St. Patrick Seminary
Menlo Park, California 94025

Dear Father Laubacher:

This is to certify that David Roll was ordained
to the Order of Sub~diaconate for the Diocese of
San Diego on June 3, 1969 in St. Brigid Church,
San Diego, by the Most Reverend John R. Quinn,
Auxiliary Bishop of San Diego.

Reverend Mr. bDavid Roll was ordained to the Order
of Diaconate for the Diocese of San Diego at St.
Rita Church, San Diego, on June S, 1969 by the
Most Reverend Johnm R. Quinn, Auxiliary Bishop of
San Diego. ‘

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Very Reverend I. Brent Eagen
Chancellor

ROLL - CDF 00030



OATH ACCORDING TO THE NORM OF CANON 981

I, Y)&A§u& \A.~§5uﬁL~ » a candidate for the Order of

" -Subdiaconate, having‘fu]l knowlege of the prescription of Canon 981

of the Code of Canon Law by which it is determined that those who are
ordained to the title of service of a diocese, must, after having taken
an oath, devote themselves perpetually to the service of the same diocese.

I promise and swear that I will perpetually serve the diocese of

géeug\ tlﬁli}q » under the authority of the
U
Ordinary of the diocese of &ﬁkk~» Cxiligkh s SO help
J

me God and these Holy Gospels which I touch with my hand.

David 3, G
Mareh. 1, 99

I, the undersigned, testify before God that the above-mentioned student

of St. Patrick's Seminary, Menlo Park, California, who is a candidate

for the Order of'Subdiacdnate, has in my presence taken the above-mentioned

‘ "f‘oéth‘accofdihg'fo the norm of Taw.

CZL¢11,,}£,25¢¢AQLT s S,
78

Dtaxd 17, /847

ROLL - CDF 00031
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Profession of Faith and Qatf
Before Subdeaconship

With a firm faith I
profess each and all the Truths

PROFESSION OF FAITH AND OATH

Doxed. § o | B - believe and

Faith, that is:

I believe in one God.

that are contatned in the Profession of

The Father almighty, maker of heaven and earth,

and of all things visible and invisible. And I believe in one Lord, -Jesus

Christ, the only-begotten Son of God.

Born of the Father before all ages.

God of God, Light of Light, true God of true God. Begotten, not made, of

one substance with the Father.

men and for our salvation came d
the Holy Spirit of the Virgin Ma
for us, suffered under Pontius Pilate
» according to the Scriptures. He ascended into heaven and
ight hand of the Father.
And of his kingdom there wiil be no end. And I
Holy Spirit, the Lord and Giver of life, who proceeds from

he rose again
sits at the r
the Tiving and the dead.
believe in the

By whom all things were made. Who for us
own from heaven. And he became flesh by
ry: and was made man. He was also crucified

» and was buried. And on the third day

He will come again in glory to Judge

the Father and the Son. Who together with the Father and the Son is adored

and glorified, and who spoke th
and Apostolic Church.
And T await the resurre

I also firmly embrace and hold
Church has either been
by ordinary teaching,
by her, 1in a special manner what con
Christ, her Sacraments and the Sacri

Roman Pontiff.

I promise and swear

touch with my hand.

WITNESSED BY THE DELEGATE

Of THE ORDINARY:

Charton ) Bochn s. 5.

defined by a
on the doctrin

rough the prophets. And one holy, Catholic
I confess one baptism for the forgiveness of sins.
ction of the dead. And the life of the world to come.

Amen,

» in each and every part, what by the
solemn judgement, or affirmed and declared
e of faith and morals, and as proposed
cerns the mystery of the holy Church of
fice of the Mass and the Primacy of the

» S0 help me God and these Holy Gospels which I

Dy W Rt |,

Moned, = qug

W@ QEJL‘E‘ QD&:(\\)
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- Excellentia Vestra: ‘

Per has praesentes testificor de  DAVIDE H.ROLL

promovendo ad Exorcistatum et Acolythatum

has sequentes legis praescriptiones impletas esse, i.e.

1. Eum ab omnibu‘_s'impedimentis et irregularitatibug canonicis esse
liberum; ) '

2. Ab €0 studia theologica C. 976 pro (prima-tonsura) pro his (Srdinibus
(C. 993, par. 2) requisita peracta esse;

3. Eum bonis moribus séti'sfeciése (C. 993, par. 3);

4. Felici eventu examen C. 996 requisitﬁm subiisse;

9. FBum spiritualia exer01t1a C. 1001 Praescripta peracturum esse;

6. Praescrlptlones in Instructlone Sacrae Congregationis de Sacramentis

die 27a Decembrig 1930 data descriptas impletas esse.

‘ Rezéfur Semmarn Immaculatl Cordis Mariae

Datum £y MW

Vidi et approbavi

| 9 D
7 &Mw // ’< fuf/y

Episcopus S Didaci B i a // -
4y oo p /‘/J ;,’5) / e [)
Die _;{ 2 mensis ZL«,MM anno /,f &
o

ROLL - CDF 00034



<

‘_———J——%‘
Episcopus S. Didaci

Excellentia Vestra:

Per has praesentes testificor de DAVIDE H,ROLL

promovendo ad Ostiariatum et Lectoratum

has sequentes legis praescriptiones impletas esse, i.e,

1, Eum ab omnibus impedimen’cis et irregﬁlari’catibus canonicis esse
liberum:;

2. Ab eo studia theologica C. 976 pro (prima-tonsura) pro his drdinibus
(C. 993, par. 2) requisita peracta esse;

3. Eum‘bonis moribus satisfecisse (C. 993, par. 3);

4. Felici eventu eXamen C. 996 requisitum subiisse;

9. Eum spiritualia exercitia C. 1001 praescripta peracturum esse;

6. Praescrlptlones. in Instructlone Sacrae Congregationis de Sacramentis

die 27a Decembrls 1930 data descriptas impletas esse.

b O,

‘ Re‘/(;t’or Seminarii Immaculati Cordis Mariae

Datum Ly ael. i/mfﬁ il

Vidi et approbavi oo

Die )22 = mensis-z.qw,:,; anno_Zfé /

«
.

-
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IMMACULATE HEART SEMINARY

MARIAN WAY—AILCALA PARK - SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92110
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IMMACULATE HEART SEMINARY

MARIAN WAY--ALCALA PARK + SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92110
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FORMULA IURISIURANDI PRAESTANDI AD PRIMAM TONSURAM POSTULANTIBUS

AD NORMAM CAN. 956

Ego.__ DAVID J,ROLL

—habens simplicem

domicilium, at non originem, in Dioecesi Sancti Lidaci coram Domino

voveo ac juro in eadem dicecesi me perpetuo manere velle,
Sic me Deus adjuvet et haec Sencta Evangelia quae manibus
tango.

In quorum fidem subsigno,

2
>!

sk

LS

sk
LOX
3
3
®
x®

Tgo infrascriptus tesicr coram Domino__

huius Seminerii Immaculati Cordis alumnmm et scholse adscriptum, ad

primam tonsuram candidstum, suprescriptam jurisjurandi formulam, ad

normam juris, coram me rita emisisse.

In gucrum fidem subscribo,

é;Réc%br Seminarii Immaculati Cordig

SIGILLUM
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Excellentia Vestra:

Per has praesentes testificor de DAVIDE J. ROLL

promovendo ad -  Primam Clericalem Tonsuram

[y

has sequentes legis praescriptiones impletas esse, i, e,

1. Eum ab omnibus impédimentis et irregularitatibus canonicis esse
liberum:

2. Ab eo'stu'dia.theol_ogib,a C. 976 pro (prima tonsura) pro his (Srdinibué
(cC. ‘993, par, 2) requisita peracta esse;

3. Eum bonig moribus satisfecisge (C. 993, par. 3);

4. Felici eventu examen C. 996 requisitum subiisse;

die 27a Decembris 1930 data descriptas impletas esse,

Rectdr, Seminarii Immaculati Cordis Mariae

Datum 1/ 18 / 1967

Vidi et approbavi

Episcopus S. Didaci

e o2/ meni M ZE 7

Zan

' ROLL - CDF 00039



DIOCESE OF sAN DHIEGO

THE CHANCERY

ALCALA PARK
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 2892110

OFFICE OF THE BISHOP

Facultate Nobis concessa tenore Motu Proprio
"Pastorale Munus'' dato die 30 Novembris A. D. 1963, ad
sectionem decimam sextam, faveamus Dominum
DAVIDEM J. ROLL dispensationi super impedimento uti in
canone 987,1° cum sit fil_iuspatris acatholici, ita ut ad

Primam Clericalem Tonsuram et Ordines Minores
{

‘ pfomoveatur.
Datum Sancti Didaci, ex aedibus Nostris.

a.
Die e/ = mensis Januarii A.D. 1967

oooooooo

%/ ML% ,
Franciscus J. Furey ‘
Episcopus Sancti Didadt
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IMMACULATE HEART SEMINARY
MARIAN WAY—ALCALA PARK - SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92110
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Tily 6, 1965

‘Mr, David H, Ro1ll , SRR
1 Thomag Avenue o .
- 5an Diego 9, Californta

"Dearv ‘M.r.' Roll:

I am happy to tell &ou that your .application for entrance
“into St, Prancis Semlnary hasg been approved., But ag yet

- confirmation and first Communion redlrds as well as dupliocate
. eoples of your academie transeripts, Please obtain a con-
- fildential lotter of recommendation from your Paster and

from one other‘%%@est who knows»yqu.

| PSS

s, D0C2UBE Of the inoreased number of yocations, the Bishop _
T hag decided- to return the St. Franeis Semlnary department T
to 1ts original location a2t El1 Cajon, Until September 1,

Seminary on Saturday,vSeptember 8 between one and three
o'clock, The ney 8ddress 1s! St, Franoig Seminary, East
. Madison Avenue, E1 Oajon, : _ :
Wlshing you God'g coﬁtinued blessing, then, I remain,
' Sincerely yours 4ip Christ,

" Reverend John R. Quinn
Rector
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- , APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION

Immaculate Heart Seminary

(Print or type all answers) » Date of
Date of matriculation Class entered Withdrawal
NAME Roll, David Hedgea Telephone NO.  BRai=6913
last first middle
Residence L4111 Thomas Ave., San Diego 9, CaliforniaDiocese San Diego
- No. & Street City State
Pzrish Saint Brigia Address 1735 Cass St., San Diego 9, Calif,
No. and Street City Sta te

Fastor (name and title) Rt. Rev, Msgr, J, A, C, Van Veggel

Date of Birth June 26, 1944 Place Montclair, N, J, Diqcese Newark, N, J,

Date of Baptism_‘s.agtamher 10, 194,4Church of Baptism g, Lady of the ILaka

Address of Church Takagside Ava , Vernna’ Naw .Ta*r‘smy .
No. and Street ,City State
Date of Confirmationjﬁn‘ 15. 1954. Church of Confirmation Saint Bricid

Address of Church 4735 Cass St., San Diego 9, California
No. & Street City ' State

IIf you were not born in the United Sta tes, state whether you are a citizen by virtue of your
‘own naturalization or that of your father '

Approximate date of your own or your father's naturalization

FAMILY RECORD

Father ‘ Mother
Maiden

Name of Fa ther David Hedges Roll, Sr. Name of Mother Mary Catherine Lennon

Religion of Father Prashvisrian Religion of Mother Roman Catholie
Living Yes Dead ' Living Yes Dead
Ces= of death Cause of death
] Mother's occupation if
father’s occupation Design Engineer working outside the home none

"a ther's descent oL Enelish. Tpiqh Mother's descent irish, English
louniry and ' 7 o i Country and ;
'lace of birth Newark, New Jersey, U.B8.APlace of birth Bloomfield, New Jersey, U.S

ROTE=CDHBr 00043

ligh Sehool Attended Verona High School High School Attended Sacred Heart Com, High



-2-

High School Graduate (yes or no) Yes High School Graduate (Yes or no) No
College attended - College attended : ' .
College Graduate (Yes or No) No College Graduate (Yes or No) No
(Whippany, N.J.)
Date of Parents! Marriage June 22, 1941 Name of Church ; .
City State
Are your pareunts separated or divorced? No Is either remarried? Which

if one parent, or both, are converts, state which and from what religion

Do you live with your family? yeg If not, why not?

Have your parents needA of :your financial support ? No

Has any member of your family been afflicted with a mental disease? No

Explain

Name, location and degree of relationship of relatives, inclusive of aunts and second cou-

sins who are nuns Bomeien Chvlotiex - dpaategr. Av-grand-ouagla, ho §930%

se ot e —_— . B .- - & .
- Yommvigy v~ . ’ LT - £ i .
N S e - e e R T TN 5 : o

h

Y = -
— D"

L

Name, location and degree of relationship, inclusive of uncles and second cousins who are

Priests or Brothers Brother Christian Great-granduncle he sSpept

most of his religious 1ife in the vrient ..

Are you in any way physically deformed? No If so, explain

Have you ever been affiliated with a heretical or schismatic sect or a forbidden society

No __If so, explain

flave you ever attempted to contract marriage= No If so, explain

Jave you ever accidentally_killed or mutilated a human being ? No If so, explain

ROLL - CDF 00044

ire you involved in any business transactions for which you are &S



T - ~3-
Are you involved in any business transactions for which you are responsible and must ren-

der an account?' No If so, explain

Are you obliged to render military service in Federal or State forces ?

Have you ever been so obliged ? If so, have you engaged in active military ser-

vice ?

Indicate all Dioceses in which you have resided for periods of six months or longer since

ycur fourteenth year. Give complete account from your 14th year until present time:

Length of Dates
Diocese Parish -School Residence From To

San Diego - Sadnd :Brigiqd University Hi gh eleven 1951 —2

Have you ever before sought acceptance as a seminarian of another Diocese ? No

Explain

Have you ever been refused admittance to a Seminary or Community? No If so, explain

To what other orders, congregations or societies have you made application? none

Have you ever been accepted as a student, postulant or novice of any religious community ?

No Explain

Have you ever bound yourself by vows, oaths, or promises, in a religious organization?

No If so, explain

.ROLL - CDF 00045

dave the required dispensations been received from Rome ? When
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Indicate all institutions of learning you have attended (Grammer School, High School, Col-
lege, Seminary):

' Dates
Name of school Address City -~ State From To Date Graduated

. ity High Sch. 5961 Linda Vista Rd S. D., Gal. 1958-1962 ,'hme_lO,_lQ 6.

Explain long intervals out of school, if any none.

' Did you ever fail in a secondary school or college subject for a full year No

What subject If you repeated a year, which

Were you ever dismissed from school ? No If so, state school, location and reasons:

(Secondary school or college ?)

List honors or prizes for scholastic excellence for entire school year in secondary school,

college or seminary

What academic degrees have you a ttained ?

Have you had any musical education (vocal or instrumental) none

What languages other than Eunglish do you speak fluently?  none.

___read fluently? none,

bid you spend some years out of school ? No How many years

Where ?

Why?

Are you indebted financially to anyone for previous education ? No o

ROLL - CDF 00046
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Name three Priests who would recommend you for admission to the Seminary:

"Name Address

Rev. C. J, Kullmann 5961 Linda Vista R4, (Univ, High Sch.)

Rev. J. H. Rollins 5961 Linda Vista Rd. (Univ. High Sch. )

Rev., Richard J, Kinsella 5961 Linda Vista R4. (Univ, High Seh. )

are you able to pay board and tuition, or any part of same, durmg seminary course ' _Yes

In applying for admission to the Seminary, are you free from all coaction and duress from

externali:sources? ¥Xag 5

GOrders Previously Received

Date Place Address

Tonsure
Ostiariate - - ---—-- - - .
Lectorate -----+ ---~
Exorcistate -

Acolytate
-Subdiaconate
Diaconate

Please fill in the following if you have had military service:

Full first, middle and last name - no initials

- Branch of the service: -

Serial .Number

Date of Induction

Place of Induction

Date of Separation , Place of Separation

Names of Catholic Chaplains you knew in the service, together wiih the approximate dates
and places where you knew them.

Name Place Date
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May 24, 2002

John M. Poswall

Jennifer L. Cutler

Poswall White Kouyoumdjian & Cutler
1001 G Street, Suite 3301

Sacramento, CA 95814

Re:  Your client Monica Tessaro

Dear Mr. Poswall and Ms, Cutler,

If you would like to discuss this matter further, please feel free to call me at (858) 490-8259,

Sincerely,

Alexandra Tunney Kelly
Director, Office for Civil Affairs

ATK:vem

cc: Msgr. Steve Callahan
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MEMORANDUM

Date: April 16, 2002
To: File
From: Monsignor Steven Callahan

Subject:  Address for Father David Roll

In October 2001, Epler received the following information on Father Roll’s whereabouts:

Phone riumbers:

REDACTED

ROLL - CDF 00058
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CONFIDENTIL

MEMORANDUM

TO: File: Rev. David Roll
FROM: PETERS
DATE: 7 March 1995

RE: Status of priest

1. An articulate, if aspecific, accusation of sexual misconduct against
Rev. Roll was made in 1976. No evidence of any action taken was found
in his file.

2. In 1986, Bp. Maher received accusation by police regarding alleged
sexual misconduct by. Roll. Bp. Maher put Roll '"on probation" and
withdrew faculties. There is no such thing as "on probation" in canon
law. Doubtless, "withdrawing faculties" meant to Bp. Maher that Roll
was suspended. Such an action--as opposed to acting under c. 1722, for
example-~would have been illegal under the new Code.

3. By 1987, however, there was overwhelming professional evidence of
Roll’s complete inability for ministry (coprolalia, suicidal ideation,
etc) . This evidence was basically repeated up to at least 1993/94, when
Bp. Brom placed Roll on permanent disability retired status. This
concept solves certain financial questions, but does not clearly
address Roll’s canonical status.

4. The easiest thing to do, T suggest, is impeded-for-exercise:

"Having reviewed the extensive psychological reports on
Rev. David Roll, and understanding Bp. Maher to have pro-
hibited Rev. Roll from all ministry in 1986, T hereby confirm
that Rev. Roll is now, and always has been considered by me
to have been, prohibited from the exercise of all ordained
ministry in accord with 1983 cIc 1044, n. 2." Signed bishop,
co-signed chancellor, etc.

5. As for as Kenedy listing: they have no category for “impeded". Maybe
created one (not recommended) or could call them something 1like
"disability retired, without faculties" or just plain *"without
faculties", 'not currently authorized for ministry". Something that
would tell the faithful--and a jury--that X is not being held out by us
as able to engage in ministry. '

Follow-up?
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AREA CODE
o 505/ g5 R0 F)
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cALL RETURNED WANTS W -
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P 425 790 185
Receipt for

!

' PS Form 3800, June 1991

& Certified Mail
w  No Insurance Coverage Provided

seeosures Do not use for International Mait

{See Reverse)

'

g «W Qo" '7/,7/94 Regarding Roll, Jane Barry they need:
Sueetand No.
/ / Copy of this letter from doctor
P10 State and 21 Code ' Letter from Bishop Brom requesting ret.
Postage $1200 from Fr. Roll for his 1991, 1992
$ and 1993 personal contribution to
Certifiad Fea plan,
Soecial Gafvery foo If he does not pay, they can deduct
Restricted Delvary Foa from his retirement but that would
o reduce monthly payment from ar }%
(3 Vinem 3 bate Sodod $917 to $823. G
ge;um R:c:g;t Showing 10 Whom,
ate, an ressee’s Address
TOTAL Fasiage s 2 > Chris says we1 are paying him $1000 a
Postmark or Date month’ present MM
| -

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ‘ “ ” l

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE
USE TO AVOID PAYMENT
OF POSTAGE, $300

Official Business

o orevrare
_USMAIL -

Print your name,- address and' ZIP Code here
DIOCESE -OF SAN DIEGD '

PASTORAL CENTER

P.0. BOX 85728
11 AQANITINICANL N LLITababl g70e

EREE ) tt
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University of San Diego

Board of Trustees
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return this card to you. | '
e Attach this form to the front of the ma1pnece or on the back if space .0 Addressee s Address ¢
does not permit.
. Wirite *‘Return Receipt Requested on the mailpiece below the article number i tri N

¢ The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was dehvexed and the date 2. U Restricted Delivery
delivered. . Consult postmaster for fee.
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A\MB‘UQUEJDQ!UIE vaLA PD ‘D‘BIQM\{ |
Raymond J. 9""1‘?!;"7‘3-'?;‘, MA,, Director - -

- _Servanks of the Paraclere
2348 Pajarito Road, S.W. '

- (505) 873-0647
. _ANBUquaqu(".,_,Nt’..u{Mmgiéo' B70S

' (505) 877-9571 (FAX)

o » o j' : '.June:ﬂ,JQQ"i.b—~
The Most Reverand: Robert Brom, D.0. |
- Bishop of San Diego oL
Post Office Box 80428
San Diego; CA 92138 : ;
Dea%‘éishop Brom, . R _ ‘ D R .;' .

4

Several weeks ago ybulfeceive@d aletter oﬁntrbduc‘t]on from Dr. Sarah Breh}ian{ the recently appointed clinical director of meﬂguqt]erque’z
Villa. This is-the follow-up letter with a brochure and fact sheet which you had been promised. ' ' e

Since the early 1950's theVilla has been at the service of priests and brothers with a \Mde variéty of psycho-spiitual and emotional nseds,

Throughout the years the Servants of the Paraclete and theif professional staff sought to adapt themselves to the changing needs of priests and
brothers.in their ministry. . v

Itis not surprising that the rapid and sigrificant changes and events of Tecent years have had an impact on the quality of life and ministry of
priests and brothers. Stress, anxiety, frustration, and not a jittle anger and confusion are common experiences for many of foday's ministers

of these undedying Unrésolve_d contlicts.

A common experience of the Servants and our professiohal staff today is that of seeing many gifted, dedicated and zealous priests and

I'am privileged to have been assigned the task of director of the Albuquerque Villa at this particular time in the life of the Church. Over the
past several months we have put together an extraordinary team of professionals each of whom has many years of service with the Servants of the

~ Because we ére relatively small (19 bed capacity), with a small resident staff ratio, we are in a unique position to offer a personally designed
program concentrating on the particular needs of each resident.

The Servants of the Paraclete, together with their professional staff, have feamed much over the past several years. We have sought to
serve the needs of the Church in her ministers and have found ourselves often treading where others had not yet ventured, We have bom the
burden of our mistakes and have grown in the process. Itis not an exaggeration, I hope, to suggest that many programs operative today have built
on our experiencé. Today at the Albuquerque Villa we are a unique community of professionals, lay and religious, men and women, who are
drawing from our shared experience to offer you a program that is a rare.combination of traditional spiritual values and sound compatible
psychological insights. We look forward to $erving your:

Please, Bishop Brom, feel free to call at your conveniencé to consult either with Dr, 'Brennan or myself, or better yet, pay us a visit. | look
‘orward to hearing from you. | remain sincerely in Christ, ’

gt

Raymond J. Gurzel, sP . : - } -
Jirector, The Albuguerque Villa o ~ . 4 ROLL - CDF 00066
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THE ALBUQUERQUE ViLLA = — G e

f

CEACTSHEET - L e T LT R

The Facility: 19 beds; Swimiming pool; tennis court: walking track; New Mexican slyle chapel dind dining
room. Located in a rural section of metropolitan Albuquerqpe, NM; 20 minutes from internationat Airport.

Eligibility: Priests and brothers who will benefit from f:: therapuetic community environment.

Treatment focus: Psycho~sexuolffniscpnducf allegations from the pdgt other psychd-sexuql problemis such as
celibacy/lifestyle; sexual misconduct. Psyoho—spirﬁuol; embﬁonc_ﬂ, vocational fransition. ‘

Cost: $80.00 per day basic cost for room and board: includes light housekeeping and laundry facilities;
three meals a day and snacks. Weekly classes in scripture, spirituality and prayer; recreational and
health program; weekly sessions with the spiritual director; pottery class. Does notinclude persondl
expenses for recreational or cultural activities; van fransportation to and from town; counséling, psycho-

logical or psychiatric services: medical treatment. .

Staff: Rev. Raymond J. Gunzel, sP, director and administrator: Sarah Brennan, Pho, clinical director, indi-
vidual psychological therapy, gro()p'therapy and evaluations; Robert Goodkind, PhD, group therapist
and consulting psychologist; Jay Feierman, MD, consulting psychiatrist. Francis Dorff, O.Praem., STD,
spiritual director and instructor in spirituality. - ' :

Communicdﬁqns’: CommUnicdﬁons; with ongoing support from sponsoring diocese/religious community.

Phone calls, incluc;ﬁng conference calls, FAX, progress reporfs,_ and visits are encouraged.

Stoff—clie'n'i-sponsdr visits: The staff. at-an csppfopn‘ctfe time during treatment, will schedule g Visit by
the Bishop/superior (or a representative). - - s

Discharge: Each client goes through an individualized course of freatment. Periodic reviews and evalug-
fion. in conjunction with the bishop/superior and the resident are held in order to evaluate the progress
of freatment. - i ;

After-care and follow-up: . Frequent and regular contdct is kept open for the first months after a personre-

turns to ministry. This is done through phone calls, letters and an on site visit. An after-care program may

include 12-Step programs, weekly visits with o psychologist and/or spiritual director, as well as other

support groups.

Return visit: The staff will amange peﬁédig: refurn visits for the purpose of monitoring and reinforcing the "
ongoing recovery and continuing care. ‘ :

* Evaluations: The ?\thq’uéque Villa has in:pldce a p'rogrdh% of psychological and sbirifdolévcnluaﬁons to
help bishops and superiors avail themselves of the best possible treatment for the men under their jurisdic-
tion. ) 5 - ) SR - o '

B L Ce - N : L

- Outreach; The staff of the Albuquerque Villa is available for on site- consultations and_{pers—éri'ne_[ training
workshops with religious communities and dioceses. - I '
Contacting the Villa: The regular Villa office hours are from 8:30 AM fo 4:30 PM MDT. Outside of regular office

hours we have a 24 hour answering service which will contact Dr. Sarah Brennan or Fr. Raymond Gunzel
at any time. -

-

Office: 505-873-0647.
‘Director’s residence: 505-877-8319.
‘FAX: 605-877-9571. -

ldress: = -
e~ Albuquerque Villa D
48 Pajarito Rd. SW - . ’ -

suquerque, NM 87105, o - N : ROLL - CDF 00067
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May 2, 1994 \ )\&

Mr. David Roll
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Dear David,

We hope thig letter finds you well and benefitting from time with Dr. DeBlassie.
Recently we have begun to clarify our subaidy to individuals in treatment. This
movement has been initiated out of concern for regponsihle stewardship which now
directs our need to modify the role the Didcege of San Diego will aamsume in your
treatment. We have been communicating with Dr. DeBlassia ragarding thig matter
and encourage you to discuss with him your decigions,

Basad on the time involved in your treatment and the information submitted for

rrofessional review, the following has been aestablished:

1) All billing arrangements will be arranged directly by you with your provider.
Any Diocesan gubaidy will be paid out or reimbursed to you directly. Current
Diocesan subsidy for individual geasions have been set at g payable limit of
$85.00 per session. Charges exceeding this limit will not ba reimbursed and will
be your respousibility.

2) Arxrange to reduce segsions, to once weekly within one month of receipt of this
letter,

3) Arrange referral for an evaluation of potential bénefits of medication. Your
condition ag identified has often been greatly assisted by the responsible uge
of select medications. :

4) Bxplore and identify the availability of a suitahle Day Treatment Program that
may assist with socialization skills and self-care management. Identify
facilitated ekill developmant training program.

5) Active referral and required attendance at salf-help group.

6) It is recommended that weekly sessiong be extended for a period of up to dix
months with a possibility of continuing madication sypervision. : .
The change in arrangements reflect both responaible stawardship and our wigh to
increase your assumption of responsibility for a realistic personal care plan at
this point, We have asked Dr. DeBlagdsie for his profesgional support in
agsisting you in completing thig transition. wWe hope to receive notification on
a timely referral for a medication e@valuation, the possibilities of a group day
treatment program, and, refarrals to self-help programs.

Sincersly, o : ‘

Reverend Monsignor Daniel Pillabough
Chancellor
Diocase of gan Diego

6c:  Paul DeBlasmsie III, Ph.D.
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PATIENT(S) NAME:

ONGOING TREATMENT REPORT

Do8:

DATE OF FIRST SESSION:

DATE:

THERAPIST:

A. PATIENT'S OR OTHER KNOWLEDGEABLE PER
SYMPTOMS AND PROBLEMS, PROGRESS AND NEED F

SON(S)'S OPINION REGARDING CURRENT
OR CONTINUING TREATMENT (SUBJECTIVE):

B. HISTORY (Complete for first submission
abuse, prior mental health and/or alcohol/sub

OTRs, document newly discovered important history in this space.)

. identify significant prior health history including alcohol/substance
stance abuse treatment; and, relevant medical history. For follow-up

C. Therapist’s observation of severit
justify DSM-III-R diagnoses and/or in

PERCEPTUAL DISTURBANCES
__ Husians
___Hallucinations
7. THOUGHT PROCESS DISTURBANCES
___Loose Associations/Flight of [daas
___Abnormat Speach Pattern or Quality
___Attention Deficit
___lmpaired Judgment
___Disarientation/Confusion
THOUGHT CONTENT DISTURBANCES
.. Delusions ’
___Bizame Ideation
Phobic tdeation
Paranoid Ideation
Suicidaf Ideation
__ Obsessions/Ruminations
__Excessive Worry
___Grandiosity
___Depersonalization/Dere alization
____Memory Deficit
ADDITIONAL PROBLEMS:

D. Describe checked items which will be

y of ALL CURRENT symptoms, behaviors and/or problems which
dicate a need for further treatment (OBJECTIVE). '

AFFECTIONAL DISTURBANCES
___Blunt/Fiat Affect
___lnappropriate Affect
___Unvrealistic Foar
___Debilitating Feelings of inadequacy
___Excessive/lnappropriste Quift
___Excessive/lnappropriate Anger
BEHAVIORAL DISTURBANCES
__'Disorganized/Bizams Bshavior
___Compulsive/Ritualistic

___ Violent/Destructive Bohavior
___Selt-Dostructive Bohavior
__Poor Impulse Control
___Psychomotor Retardation
___Withdrawal/lsolation/Mutism
___Amativational State
___Agitation

___Behavioral Excesses

__ Excessive/lnappropriste Crying
UNIQUE CHILDREN'S PROBLEMS
__Enuresis

___Encopresis
___Developmental Delay
___Separation Anxisty

__ Oppositional Bshavior

PHYSICAL MANIFESTATION OF

PSYCHIATRIC ILLNESS

‘Frequent Somatic Complaints

StnopiDytfuncticn

Tremors

Sexual Dysfunction

Woight/Appaetite Change

Other Physical Manifastation

SSOCIATED PROBLEMS

Moedication NdwCompIiance

Substsnce Abuse

Social Isolation/Withdrawal

Moedical Problem/Handicap

___Severa Wark/School/Rale Impairment

_Lifo Management Skills Dysfunction

___Recument Hospitalizations

__Clinically Unstable on Medications

___Inability to Function with Decreased
Lovel of Service or Medication

—__Post Traumatic Stress Reaction

___Physical/Sexual Abuse

SYSTEMIC PROBLEMS

. _Marital Discord/Contlict/Separation

___Famity Conflict/Enmeshed - Distant

__Domaestic Violence

L

l

>

||

l

present focus of treatment; emphasize behavioral manifestations:

1) Freq:
2} Freq:
3) Freq:
4). Freq:
5) Freq:

ROLL-CDF
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E. MEDICATIONS: { ) Changed since last OTR ( )} No Change
1. Date Began: Dose/Freq:
2. Date Began: Dose/Freq:
Date of your most recent communication with prescribing physician.

F. IMPAIRMENT: Describe functional interference caused by the patient’s symptoms and problems:

G. CURRENT DSM-III-R DIAGNQSIS { ) Changed since last OTR { ) No Change

Axis | Code: Axis IV
Axis 1 A . Code: Axis V
- Axis il a) b) c)

H. (TREATMENT TO DATE) Therapist’ opinion regarding: 1) Progress towards f‘o’r'mer goals,
and 2) Factors leading to (including strengths) or interfering with change (including
physical/social problems);

TREATMENT PLAN: Short Term Objectives and Long Term Goals (Relate to Current Symptoms)

SHORT-TERM OBJECTIVES: {What are the behaviors that are currently targeted for change? Example: "Decroase
social withdrawal, excessive verbal outbursts. or anger toward mother, and feelings of inadequacy.™ etc.) A

QUTCOME MEASURES OF SHORT-TERM OBJECTIVES: (How will You measure change over a specific time

} period? Example: "1) !P will spend 3 hours weekly with friends within 2 waeks; 2} angry outbursts toward mothaer will
decrease by 50% within 4 weeks; 3) statements of inadequacy will decrease by 75% within 12 weeks." etc.}

o2 - ROLL - CDF 00075



METHOD: (How will you do it? Focus of therapy. Example: "1} Sessions with IP to focus on assertivenaess, cognitive

: riaétrucfurif\g of reactions to parental divorce and cognitive journaling of automatic thoughts related to dysphoric affects.
2) Sessiona with mother to focus healthy expression of resentment and disappointment, developing canflict resolution skills,
and setting appropriate interpersonal limits." etc.) )

LONG TERM GOALS: (What is the reason for treatment? What is the psychiatric impairment that needs to change for
the client to become more functional? Example: "Decrease depression.”}

QUTCOME MEASURES FOR LONG TERM GOALS: (How will you measure progress towards goal attainment?

Example: "1) Decrease in depression evidenced by client report of improved appstite, regular sleep pattern, and enjoyment
interparsonal exchanges with social contacts.")

METHOD: {How will you do it? State how the process and focus of therapy will facilitate progress towards the
attainment of théf_ goal. Example: "1) Sessions with P will focus on working through anger/guilt at parental divorce and
father’'s subsequent lack of visitation rather than P internalizing feelings into depressive symptoms. 2] Sessions with mother

Assessed Ability to Achieve these Goais: (Patient
Prognosis)

. ADJUNCTIVE THERAPY NO YES  If YES, note current type (Individual, Family, Group,
etc.) and describe provider, frequency, and duration.

J. Other family member(s) in Treatment with you: NO  YES If YES, specify whom, relation,
treatment type, frequency and duration.

‘K. TREATMENT MODALITY: lnd./Coup!es/Family/Group; Fréquency .
Total number of visits incurred to date ' . :
Number of sessions since the previous review (if applicable)

Total additional number of visits requested

Estimated total visits for current course of treatment

/7 Estimated termination date

’ b
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RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FUTURE SERVICE OR REFERRAL: (Tentative Discharge Plany:* ‘'

e
-

Name of Provider

OTR WILL BE RETURNED IF NOT COMPLETELY FILLED OUT AND SIGNED

**ii******i**li*{*****l***&1*&&&*&I*l*'**“*ﬁi*“il*'&*Q*Q*4!!&*““**!****”'**

PROPOSED TREATMENT PLAN:
s TREATMENT PLAN:

ACCEPTED ~~~~~ FURTHER INFORMAT!ON NECESSARY ----- PLANJNAPPROPR!ATE BASE ON SUBMITTE.D INFORMATION

COMMENTS:

NEXT REVIEW DATE: \\\

REVIEWER: DATE:
S —_—

}*i*l***l**************ll**l*l****!***l**!**l&#**i*******“****}*i*i****N**“

PROPOSED REVISED TREATMENT PLAN
T =k IREATMENT PLAN:

ACCEPTED --oemn FURTHER INFORMATION NECESSARY -.—-.- PLAN INAPPROPRIATE BASE ON SUBMITTED INFORMATION

COMMENTS:

\\S\
:
.
NEXT REVIEW DATE: \\\\\

* REVIEWER: : DATE:
oY - -

\ : : .4 . : ROLL - CDF 00077
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.8._5/19/%0 2eL9PM 48050 CASH DISEURSEIMELT
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COPY

March 7, 1990

Rev. David H. Roll
4401 San Pedro, N.¥.
Albuguergue, New Mexico &7109

Dear David:

S8ince we have had no communication in reference to your
‘treatment program, as well as your development program and educa-
tional opportunities, it was necessary for us to cancel your
support btecause that was part of the agreement. In fact, it
would seem by now that yow should be fairly well stabilized
in ycur present role and bte able to finance your own situation.

Therefcre, please inform me concerning the agreement that
you are taking treatment, that you are preparing yourself for
educationg] opportunities and that you are prepared to take
on your own financially responsible role in life.

With all good wishes, I am

Sincerely in Christ,

+Leo T. Maher
Bishop of San Diego

LTM:ea
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gma[c{ cS;ézs'vzazzo, 9P

327 LAUREL STREET

for having referred

LReu .*B\e\\_)\b Qb\.\g
T 2RO el

to this office.
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Deceﬁber 3, 1986

Rev. David Roll
St. Bernardine Clinic .
2420 Brooks Drive
Suitland, Maryland 20746-5294

Dear Pavid:

I wish you to know that my thoughts are with you
during this holy season, as are my prayers and good wishes.
And to show you that I am thinking of you at this particular
time, I am enclosing a Christmas gift.

Tomorrow we have a day of recollection for the Penance
Service, which I hope most of the priests will attend.
Christmas is coming so rapidly and we have so many meetings.
We have a Mass for seminarians at Camarillo on the 9th, then
we have two Guadalupano celebrations, one in Imperial Valley
on the 12th, with the dedication of a convent in Calexico,
and the big celebration on the 14th here in San Diego. This
will initiate our jubilee program.

1 hope all is going very well with you. I am anxiously
awaiting a report.

With'my'christmas gift‘go my'greetingé'and best wishes
for great happiness during this holy season.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

+Leo T. Maher
Bishop of San Diego

LTM:ea
enclosure
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November 7, 1986

Rev. David Roll

St. Bernardine Clinic

2420 Brooks Drive

Suitland, Maryland 20746-~5294

Dear Fathe; Rol1l;

It has been brought to my attention that it would be most
beneficial to you to be offering Mass with the community.

I am, therefore, granting permission for you to offer Mass
as a concelebrant or privately within the instituticn.

It is my hope that the Mass will give You the spiritual
benefits so necessary for the healing process that you ‘are
bresently undergoing. .Please write to me and let me know
how you are proceeding and how You are benefitting from the
program itself.

With all good wishes, I am

Sincerely yours in Christ,

+Leo T. Maher
- Bishop of San Diego

LTM:ea
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October 1, 1984

Rev. bavig Roll

St. Luke's Institute
2420 Brooks Prive
Suitland, Mp 20746~5294

Dear David:

Please find enclosed a check for August and September

to help keep body and soul together.
Since you are not receiving a salary, Bishop Maher
has authorized a monthly allowance of $300 while

You are at St. Luke's.

Please remember me to your very wonderful medical

Director, Father Peterson.

Fraternally yours in Christ,

ROLL - CDF 00127



dJune 27, 1986

Since Father David Roll has been accused by Officer Jim valle
of molestation of a child, I have put him on probation and

w1thdrawn his faculties until this matter can be settled.

=

eo T. Maher
Bishop of Ssan Diego
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JIM 1. VALLE
INVESTIGATIONS BUREAU

SAN DIEGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

L2 7/ 801 W. Market Street

(619) 236- San Diego, CA 92101

San Diego Police Department
801 W. MARKET STREET
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 82101

Jorge E. Guevara

SERGEANT

INVESTIGATIONS .
TELEPHONE (619) 236-6291

e L. BRENT EAGEN
Chancellor

SAN DIEGO DIOCESAN OFFICE FOR APOSTOLIC MINISTRY

REDACTED
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David Roll

Met with . ___ ____... on 4/10/02 (home phone

His sister was abused by Roll

Paul requesting $1,200 reimbursement to his parents for hospital expenses
connected with attempted suicide in 1992

Asked for a letter of apology to

Asked where Roll is now, were there any other victims
Asked about diocesan policy in addressing sexual abuse cases.
- Asked about counseling for |

Associate Pastor, St. Therese 9/1/81 to S/ 16/84
Associate Pastor, St. Rita’s 5/16/84 to

Accusation in 1976, no record of how it was addressed.
On June 27, 1986 Bishop Maher withdrew Roll’s faculties after receiving police
accusation. Investigation by San Diego police department.

received counseling from Jim DeLeo in 1987 and 1988,

P!

icfos  detes, )
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